

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street Resurfacing, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.
Washington Street at Krameria Avenue, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
King Avenue Sidewalk Safety Project, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-41)

Addenda: 1(3/27/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C1-0498, C2-0129, C3-0089

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 R-JS General Construction Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING MISC. WORK)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	11	200.00	2,200.00	85.00	935.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,640	30.00	109,200.00	19.80	72,072.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,550	2.00	3,100.00	4.85	7,517.50
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,100	2.00	2,200.00	3.00	3,300.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,400	40.00	96,000.00	40.00	96,000.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,150	70.00	80,500.00	92.00	105,800.00
12	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	1,500	70.00	105,000.00	90.00	135,000.00
13	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	100	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	100	10.00	1,000.00	9.00	900.00
15	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	380	10.00	3,800.00	9.00	3,420.00
16	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	250	20.00	5,000.00	35.00	8,750.00
17	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,900	25.00	47,500.00	36.00	68,400.00
18	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	260	10.00	2,600.00	14.00	3,640.00
19	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)	LF	300	10.00	3,000.00	12.00	3,600.00
20	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	2,140	10.00	21,400.00	7.00	14,980.00
21	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	1,400.00	7,000.00
22	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (APWA CURB RAMP)	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,200.00	7,200.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	5,100	10.00	51,000.00	9.00	45,900.00
24	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	650.00	1,300.00
25	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,700	10.00	27,000.00	5.50	14,850.00
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	9,700	15.00	145,500.00	4.50	43,650.00
27	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (INLET)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
28	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	150.00	900.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street Resurfacing, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.
Washington Street at Krameria Avenue, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
King Avenue Sidewalk Safety Project, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-41)

Addenda: 1(3/27/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C1-0498, C2-0129, C3-0089

Base Bid					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 R-JS General Construction Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	513570	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	LF	20	50.00	1,000.00	85.00	1,700.00
30	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	18	200.00	3,600.00	175.00	3,150.00
31	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	85.00	850.00
32	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	300.00	3,300.00	275.00	3,025.00
33	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	3.00	3,600.00	1.00	1,200.00
34	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,200	3.00	6,600.00	1.85	4,070.00
35	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	12,000	0.20	2,400.00	0.35	4,200.00
36	000003	PAINT CURB RED - "NO PARKING" MARKINGS	LF	500	5.00	2,500.00	2.00	1,000.00
37	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	550	4.00	2,200.00	4.00	2,200.00
38	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	10	100.00	1,000.00	50.00	500.00
39	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	10	250.00	2,500.00	400.00	4,000.00
40	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	147,000.00	147,000.00	153,921.00	153,921.00
41	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,250.00	9,000.00
42	000003	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
43	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 43				1,050,000.00		924,530.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street Resurfacing, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.
Washington Street at Krameria Avenue, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
King Avenue Sidewalk Safety Project, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-41)

Addenda: 1(3/27/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C1-0498, C2-0129, C3-0089

Base Bid					2 Mamco Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92501		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	69,000.00	69,000.00	12,400.00	12,400.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING MISC. WORK)	LS	1	28,814.44	28,814.44	9,700.00	9,700.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	11	450.00	4,950.00	335.00	3,685.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,640	25.00	91,000.00	29.00	105,560.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,550	4.40	6,820.00	7.10	11,005.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,100	2.00	2,200.00	5.30	5,830.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,400	32.00	76,800.00	25.00	60,000.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,150	78.00	89,700.00	67.00	77,050.00
12	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	1,500	78.00	117,000.00	65.00	97,500.00
13	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	100	44.00	4,400.00	36.00	3,600.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	100	16.00	1,600.00	12.40	1,240.00
15	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	380	16.00	6,080.00	12.40	4,712.00
16	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	250	18.00	4,500.00	28.00	7,000.00
17	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,900	15.00	28,500.00	29.00	55,100.00
18	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	260	12.00	3,120.00	19.00	4,940.00
19	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)	LF	300	16.00	4,800.00	17.00	5,100.00
20	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	2,140	6.00	12,840.00	9.00	19,260.00
21	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	5	1,650.00	8,250.00	4,700.00	23,500.00
22	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (APWA CURB RAMP)	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	4,700.00	28,200.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	5,100	12.00	61,200.00	19.00	96,900.00
24	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	2	900.00	1,800.00	700.00	1,400.00
25	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,700	6.00	16,200.00	8.50	22,950.00
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	9,700	5.00	48,500.00	6.00	58,200.00
27	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (INLET)	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
28	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	905.00	5,430.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street Resurfacing, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.
Washington Street at Krameria Avenue, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
King Avenue Sidewalk Safety Project, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-41)

Addenda: 1(3/27/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C1-0498, C2-0129, C3-0089

Base Bid					2 Mamco Inc. dba Alabbasi Riverside, CA 92501		3 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	513570	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	LF	20	160.00	3,200.00	235.00	4,700.00
30	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	18	190.00	3,420.00	180.00	3,240.00
31	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	50.00	500.00	100.00	1,000.00
32	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	250.00	2,750.00	290.00	3,190.00
33	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	0.55	660.00	1.80	2,160.00
34	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,200	1.40	3,080.00	2.70	5,940.00
35	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	12,000	0.25	3,000.00	0.39	4,680.00
36	000003	PAINT CURB RED - "NO PARKING" MARKINGS	LF	500	2.20	1,100.00	1.03	515.00
37	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	550	3.30	1,815.00	3.60	1,980.00
38	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	10	38.00	380.00	170.00	1,700.00
39	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	10	385.00	3,850.00	360.00	3,600.00
40	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	155,000.00	155,000.00	152,700.00	152,700.00
41	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	1,900.00	7,600.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
42	000003	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	3	815.00	2,445.00	1,450.00	4,350.00
43	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 43				974,974.44		1,013,117.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street Resurfacing, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.
Washington Street at Krameria Avenue, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
King Avenue Sidewalk Safety Project, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-41)

Addenda: 1(3/27/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C1-0498, C2-0129, C3-0089

Base Bid					4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING MISC. WORK)	LS	1	53,000.00	53,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	11	415.00	4,565.00	320.00	3,520.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,640	50.00	182,000.00	58.00	211,120.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,550	1.10	1,705.00	4.60	7,130.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,100	6.60	7,260.00	6.50	7,150.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,400	30.00	72,000.00	34.00	81,600.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,150	75.60	86,940.00	100.00	115,000.00
12	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	1,500	70.25	105,375.00	74.00	111,000.00
13	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	100	50.00	5,000.00	70.00	7,000.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	100	9.00	900.00	12.60	1,260.00
15	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	380	9.00	3,420.00	9.00	3,420.00
16	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	250	24.50	6,125.00	33.00	8,250.00
17	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,900	24.50	46,550.00	30.00	57,000.00
18	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	260	19.85	5,161.00	27.50	7,150.00
19	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)	LF	300	19.85	5,955.00	18.00	5,400.00
20	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	2,140	5.65	12,091.00	13.50	28,890.00
21	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	5	2,275.00	11,375.00	2,760.00	13,800.00
22	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (APWA CURB RAMP)	EA	6	2,275.00	13,650.00	880.00	5,280.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	5,100	9.50	48,450.00	11.40	58,140.00
24	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	2	670.00	1,340.00	630.00	1,260.00
25	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,700	5.65	15,255.00	7.00	18,900.00
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	9,700	4.10	39,770.00	6.00	58,200.00
27	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (INLET)	EA	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	850.00	850.00
28	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	176.00	1,056.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street Resurfacing, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.
Washington Street at Krameria Avenue, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
King Avenue Sidewalk Safety Project, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-41)

Addenda: 1(3/27/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C1-0498, C2-0129, C3-0089

Base Bid					4 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		5 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	513570	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	LF	20	565.00	11,300.00	220.00	4,400.00
30	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	18	160.00	2,880.00	194.00	3,492.00
31	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	35.00	350.00	72.00	720.00
32	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	245.00	2,695.00	240.00	2,640.00
33	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	0.52	624.00	2.20	2,640.00
34	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,200	1.30	2,860.00	3.30	7,260.00
35	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	12,000	0.21	2,520.00	0.31	3,720.00
36	000003	PAINT CURB RED - "NO PARKING" MARKINGS	LF	500	2.05	1,025.00	1.67	835.00
37	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	550	3.10	1,705.00	3.90	2,145.00
38	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	10	35.00	350.00	50.00	500.00
39	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	10	365.00	3,650.00	400.00	4,000.00
40	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	153,000.00	153,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
41	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	3,400.00	13,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
42	000003	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	950.00	2,850.00
43	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 43				1,023,396.00		1,091,578.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street Resurfacing, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.
Washington Street at Krameria Avenue, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
King Avenue Sidewalk Safety Project, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-41)

Addenda: 1(3/27/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C1-0498, C2-0129, C3-0089

Base Bid					6 Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA 90806		7 CLS Constructors, Inc. (Non Responsive)	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	130,249.00	130,249.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING MISC. WORK)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	169,010.00	169,010.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	11	600.00	6,600.00	300.00	3,300.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	3,640	27.00	98,280.00	18.00	65,520.00
8	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	1,550	3.00	4,650.00	4.75	7,362.50
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	1,100	4.00	4,400.00	12.00	13,200.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,400	32.00	76,800.00	29.00	69,600.00
11	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,150	72.00	82,800.00	84.00	96,600.00
12	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	1,500	69.00	103,500.00	85.00	127,500.00
13	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	100	32.00	3,200.00	275.00	27,500.00
14	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	100	8.00	800.00	16.00	1,600.00
15	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	380	7.00	2,660.00	14.00	5,320.00
16	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	250	29.00	7,250.00	18.00	4,500.00
17	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	1,900	32.00	60,800.00	16.30	30,970.00
18	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	260	26.00	6,760.00	14.00	3,640.00
19	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (MONOLITHIC CURB)	LF	300	26.00	7,800.00	19.00	5,700.00
20	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	2,140	9.00	19,260.00	7.90	16,906.00
21	017306	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403)	EA	5	4,500.00	22,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
22	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (APWA CURB RAMP)	EA	6	2,200.00	13,200.00	1,975.00	11,850.00
23	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	5,100	15.00	76,500.00	8.95	45,645.00
24	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
25	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	2,700	8.00	21,600.00	4.00	10,800.00
26	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	9,700	7.00	67,900.00	3.90	37,830.00
27	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) (INLET)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
28	719530	CURB DRAIN	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,260.00	7,560.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Washington Street Resurfacing, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.
Washington Street at Krameria Avenue, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project
King Avenue Sidewalk Safety Project, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.**

Advertised: March 11, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-41)

Addenda: 1(3/27/14)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 2, 2014

PROJECT No. C1-0498, C2-0129, C3-0089

Base Bid					6 Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA 90806		7 CLS Constructors, Inc. (Non Responsive)	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	513570	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL	LF	20	710.00	14,200.00	250.00	5,000.00
30	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	18	155.00	2,790.00	250.00	4,500.00
31	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	10	35.00	350.00	175.00	1,750.00
32	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	235.00	2,585.00	409.00	4,499.00
33	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,200	0.50	600.00	3.50	4,200.00
34	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,200	1.25	2,750.00	6.00	13,200.00
35	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	12,000	0.20	2,400.00	0.60	7,200.00
36	000003	PAINT CURB RED - "NO PARKING" MARKINGS	LF	500	2.00	1,000.00	2.20	1,100.00
37	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	550	3.00	1,650.00	3.95	2,172.50
38	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	10	35.00	350.00	145.00	1,450.00
39	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	10	360.00	3,600.00	489.00	4,890.00
40	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	161,000.00	161,000.00
41	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
42	000003	PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,900.00	5,700.00
43	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1 - 43				1,096,784.00		

Subcontractors

Project: Washington Street Resurfacing, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.

Washington Street at Krameria Avenue, Traffic Signal and Lighting Project

King Avenue Sidewalk Safety Project, Van Buren Blvd. to Krameria Ave.

Project Nos.: C1-0498, C2-0129, C3-0089

Apparent Low Bidder: R-JS General Construction

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
CAL-STRIPE INC. Lic. No. 685387	30-38
SIERRA PACIFIC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING Lic. No. 264048	39, 40